

THE DIOCESE OF THE ARMENIAN CHURCH OF AUSTRALIA AND NEW ZEALAND
THE ARMENIAN CHURCH COUNCIL OF AUSTRALIA IN VICTORIA

I _____ ,

Address _____ , _____ , postcode _____

Baptised "name & place of church of baptism" _____

Desire to apply for membership "contributing" of the Armenian Church of Australia in Victoria:

I hereby accept unconditionally and unequivocally_

"1" that the Armenian Church in Victoria is an indivisible part of the Mother land of Holy Etchmiadzine and as such duly accept and abide by its statutes and canons;

"2" the authority of the Supreme Patriarch, the Catholicos of all Armenians at Mother land of Holy Etchmiadzine concerning all religious, organizational and administrative matters concerning the Church and_

"3" shall at all times abide and act according to the provisions of the By_Laws of the Diocese of the Armenian Apostolic Church of Australia & New Zealand, and of the By_Laws of the Armenian Apostolic Church of Australia in Victoria:

I declare further to remain loyal & faithful to the Mother land of Holy Etchmiadzine And promise to fulfill my moral and material obligations to the Armenian Apostolic Church concerned and its instrumentalities within my capabilities and promise not to act in any _ way to harm or to damage the interests of the Mother land of Holy Etchmiadzine in general and the Diocese and Churches in Australia in particular:

Date of application: ____/____/20____: signature of applicant_____

Date of arrival in Australia: ____/____/____
signature of two witness "1" _____

"2" _____

ԱՌԱՋՆՈՐԴԱՐԱՆ ՀԱՅՈՑ ԱԻՍՏՐԱԼԻՈՑ ԵՒ ՆՈՐ ԶԵԼԱՆՏԱՅԻ
ՀԱՅ ԵԿԵՂԵՑԱԿԱՆ ԽՈՐՀՈՒՐԴ Ի ՎԻՔՕՈՐԻԱ

ես _____ ,

Հասցե _____ , _____ քաղաք _____

Մկրտուած անուն եւ վայր Եկեղեցւոյ _____

Այսու կը դիմեմ անդամակցութեան Աւստրալիոյ Հայոց Եկեղեցւոյն, ի Վիքթորիա:

Այսու կ'ընդունիմ առանց պայմանի և յստակօրէն

"1" թէ Հայոց Եկեղեցին ի Վիքթորիա, անբաժան մասն է Մայր Աթոռ Ս. Էջմիածնի եւ այդպիսին կ'ընդունիմ եւ կառչած կը մնամ անոր օրէնքներուն եւ կանոններուն:

"2" թէ կ'ընդունիմ հեղինակութիւնը գերագոյն Պատրիարքին, Կաթողիկոս Մայր Աթոռ Ս. Էջմիածնի, Կրօնական, կազմակերպչական եւ վարչական բոլոր հարցերուն մէջ Ս. Եկեղեցւոյս վերաբերեալ, եւ.....

"3" թէ կառչած պիտի մնամ եւ պիտի գործեմ համաձայն Առաջնորդարանին Հայոց Աւստրալիոյ եւ Նոր Զելանտայի կանոնադրութեան մախտեսութեանց, ինչպէս նաեւ Հայ Եկեղեցական խորհուրդի կանոնադրութեան ի Վիքթորիա:

Կը յայտարարեմ տակաւին մնալ կարգապահ եւ հաւատարիմ Մայր Աթոռ Ս. Էջմիածնի, եւ կը խոստանամ կատարել իմ բարոյական եւ նիւթական պարտաւորութիւնները տեղւոյս Առաքելական Ս. Եկեղեցւոյ, օգտակար ըլլալով ուժիս ներածին չա իով. կը խոստանամ որեւէ ձեւով ցաւ չպատճառել կամ չվնասել Հայոց Առաքելական Ս. Եկեղեցւոյ, ինչպէս նաեւ Առաջնորդարան Հայոց Աւստրալիոյ եւ Նոր Զելանտայի շահերուն:

Հայոց Եկեղեցական Խորհուրդ ի Վիքթորիա